Amend Amendment No. 2 on second reading to SB 422 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 10 of the amendment, in added Section 601.010, Transportation Code, strike "Department" and substitute "Texas Department of Transportation".
- (2) On page 1, line 11 of the amendment, in added Section 601.010, Transportation Code, strike "Department" and substitute "Texas Department of Transportation".
- (3) On page 1, line 15 of the amendment, in added Section 601.010, Transportation Code, strike "Department" and substitute "Texas Department of Transportation".